## RESOLUTION NO. 25-\_\_\_\_

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT AND EXECUTE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND CONTRACTS WITH RRM DESIGN GROUP TO SECURE FOUR PRE-APPROVED BUILDING PLANS FOR ACCESSORY DWELLING UNITS (ADUS)

**WHEREAS**, the City of Colusa City Council authorizes the City Manager to sign the consulting services agreement with RRM Design Group for the development of four ADU building plans and;

**WHEREAS**, on April 1st, 2025, the City of Colusa City Council approves the City Manager to sign the consulting agreement on behalf of the City of Colusa;

## NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA DOES HEREBY RESOLVE:

- 1. <u>Recitals</u>. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and made part of this Resolution.
- 2. <u>Approval.</u> The City of Colusa City Council approves the resolution authorizing the City Manager to sign the consulting service agreement; and;
- 3. <u>Effective Dave.</u> This Resolution shall be effective immediately.

The City Clerk shall certify the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

Passed and adopted on this 1<sup>st</sup> day of April 2025 by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

RYAN CODORNIZ, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Shelly Kittle, City Clerk